


 

Date: 12/02/2022 

Report of Online Industry Expert  session on “The Cloud Computing & 

DevOps “on dated 12th February 2022. 10:00 AM for Students & Teachers 

Organized by Department of Computer Engineering, MMIT, Lohgaon, Pune 

in Association with Talent IT World, Pune 

 
Department of Computer Engineering, Marathwada Mitra Mandal’s Institute of 

Technology (MMIT), Lohgaon, Pune has organized Online session on “The Cloud 

Computing & DevOps” on dated 12th February 2022. 10:00 AM for Students & 

Teachers  

Details are as follows: 

 
Time     :  10:00 AM 

Date:        12th February 2022 (Saturday) 

Venue   :   Google Meet, Computer Engineering Department (MMIT), Lohgaon, Pune,             

Speaker: Mr. Ajinkya Atiwadkar, Co-Founder, Talent IT World, Pune  

Session is started by Introduction of our Speaker guest Mr. Ajinkya Atiwadkar, Co-

Founder, Talent IT World, Pune. by Prof. Swapnil Chaudhari, Computer Department. 

After that resource person shared the information about “The Cloud Computing & 

DevOps”  Introduction to  Aws, Azure and Live Demo Session  

 

Total Duration of session is 1.5 hrs. 

 

Total Participants: 127 

 

Session Link: 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1k-

J8nayGLhioNfGk9ehO_E8cEcFh3IHC/view?usp=sharing 

 

 

 

 

           Mr. S. S. Chaudhari                   Mr. S. G. Rathod    

                     Technical Coordinator                          HOD,COMP & Organizer 

  

 



 

        

Glimpses of the Session 

 

Addressing To students 

 

In Association with Talent IT World, Pune 

 

 

 

 

 



 

INVITATION TO STUDENTS POSTER 

 

Certificate Sample to Participants 

 



 

PARTICIPANTS 

Sr. 
No 

Email Address Name  
Students 

From 

1 mayuri.bhutkar@mmit.edu.in Mayuri Rahul Bhutkar TE 

2 sejal.more@mmit.edu.in Sejal Santosh More TE 

3 kshiitj.patil@mmit.edu.in Kshitij Satish Patil TE 

4 akash.padir@mmit.edu.in Akash Ganesh Padir SE 

5 aakanksha.magaonkar@mmit.edu.in Aakanksha Dipak Magaonkar TE 

6 mahesh.shelke@mmit.edu.in Shelke Mahesh Ramakant  SE 

7 shrutika.naik2019@mmit.edu.in shrutika deepak naik TE 

8 krushna.dike@mmit.edu.in Krushna Arvind Dike TE 

9 janvi.kankhar@mmit.edu.in Janvi Yashwant Kankhar TE 

10 tiya.jagtap@mmit.edu.in Tiya Suresh Jagtap SE 

11 triveni.puri@mmit.edu.in Triveni Mukund Puri SE 

12 vaishnavi.mahajan@mmit.edu.in VAISHNAVI ASHISH MAHAJAN  TE 

13 omkar.karande@mmit.edu.in Omkar Sudhir Karande TE 

14 durvesh.dhende@mmit.edu.in DHENDE DURVESH SANJAY TE 

15 aditya.pachpille@mmit.edu.in Aditya Rameshwar Pachpille TE 

16 dinesh.kote@mmit.edu.in Kote Dinesh Madhukar  SE 

17 pratiksha.thombare@mmit.edu.in Pratiksha Thombare TE 

18 sharvari.govele@mmit.edu.in Sharvari Rajendra Govele TE 

19 yashathwal@mmit.edu.in Yash Kiran Athwal SE 

20 rutik.dhamane@mmit.edu.in Dhamane Rutik Appa  SE 

21 aditya.more@mmit.edu.in MORE ADITYA DNYANESHWAR TE 

22 vaibhav.mmit.edu.in@gmail.com Vaibhav vijaykumar mule SE 

23 prathamesh.kothawade@mmit.edu.in Kothawade Prathamesh Sanjay SE 

24 abhay.biramane@mmit.edu.in Abhay Sanjay Biramane TE 

25 aditi.tambat@mmit.edu.in ADITI ANAND TAMBAT SE 

26 dhruv.athwal@mmit.edu.in Dhruv Kiran Athwal  SE 

27 aadika.yenare@mmit.edu.in Yenare Aadika Bhausaheb TE 

28 abhijeet1nathjadhav@gmail.com Jadhav Abhijeet Eknath  TE 

29 sakshi.dhas@mmit.edu.in Sakshi Santoshkumar Dhas SE 

30 gajanan.thakarke@mmit.edu.in Gajanan Kamlakar Thakarke SE 

31 sarang.phasale@mmit.edu.in Phasale Sarang Gorakh TE 

32 kshitij.patange@mmit.edu.in KSHITIJ  PATANGE TE 

33 yash.kaswa@mmit.edu.in Kaswa Yash Sanjivkumar SE 

34 shaikhismail1423@gmail.com Ismail Najir Shaikh  TE 

35 abhinav.mishra@mmit.edu.in Abhinav Mishra TE 

36 maheshaher546@l.com Aher mahesh ahe  TE 

37 mansi.kodgire@mmit.edu.in Kodgire Mansi Deepak SE 

38 purushottam.fugate@mmit.edu.in Fugate Purushottam Digambar TE 

39 siddhi.bhosale@mmit.edu.in Siddhi Vikas Bhosale                                                                                                                                                                                                                           SE 

40 shivam.bachewar@mmit.edu.in Bachewar Shivam Sunil TE 

41 ashish.avate@mmit.edu.in Ashish Auti SE 

42 shubham.bhole@mmit.edu.in Shubham Bhole TE 

43 waghatharva722@gmail.com Atharva Wagh SE 



 

44 shruti.wadile@mmit.edu.in Shruti Dhanalal Wadile SE 

45 vedika.biranje@mmit.edu.in Vedika Balasaheb Biranje  TE 

46 prashant.dhanawade@mmit.edu.in DHANAWADE PRASHANT  TE 

47 durvesh.dhende@mmit.edu.in DHENDE DURVESH SANJAY TE 

48 abhijith.malayil@mmit.edu.in ABHIJITH SURESH MALAYIL SE 

49 tejasbabar781@gmail.com Babar Tejas Lahu TE 

50 umakant.tupe@mmit.edu.in Mr.Umakant Laxman Tupe Faculty 

51 swapnali.choudhar@mmit.edu.in Swapnali Vijay Choudhar TE 

52 anjali.more@mmit.edu.in More Anjali Sudhir  SE 

53 tejas.vairagade@mmit.edu.in Tejas Madhukar Vairagade SE 

54 snehal.shinde2020@mmit.edu.in Snehal Sunil Shinde TE 

55 omkar.badade@mmit.edu.in omkar rajendra badade SE 

56 yash.patil2020@mmit.edu.in PATIL YASH DEVENDRA SE 

57 rutik.dhamane@mmit.edu.in Dhamane Rutik Appa  SE 

58 gayatri.kinge@mmit.edu.in KINGE GAYATRI MILIND TE 

59 mrunalpatil5541@gmail.com Mrunal Sudhir Patil BE 

60 neha.dorage@mmit.edu.in Dorage Neha Sanjay  TE 

61 jaydeepnarale2001@gmail.com Narale Jaydeep Jagannath TE 

62 rakhi.manaware@mmit.edu.in Rakhi Mohan Manaware TE 

63 pooja.gund@mmit.edu.in Pooja Sandeep Gund TE 

64 akshata.mane@mmit.edu.in Akshata Nandkishor Mane  SE 

65 shubham.phad@mmit.edu.in Phad Shubham Saudagar TE 

66 maneesh.chejara@mmit.edu.in Maneesh Chejara SE 

67 anushka.mhaske@mmit.edu.in Mhaske Anushka Vikram SE 

68 shubham.reddy@mmit.edu.in Shubham Reddy TE 

69 sanket.pawar@mmit.edu.in Pawar Sanket Sanjay TE 

70 priyanka.joshi@mmit.edu.in Priyanka Yogesh Joshi TE 

71 anagha.ingale@mmit.edu.in Anagha P. Ingale TE 

72 archit.jain@mmit.edu.in Archit Jain BE 

73 gaurav.wahatule@mmit.edu.in Wahatule Gaurav Dnyaneshwar SE 

74 gaurav.dalvi@mmit.edu.in Gaurav Dalvi TE 

75 sakshi.jagtap@mmit.edu.in Sakshi Ram Jagtap SE 

76 suyash.kusumkar@mmit.edu.in Kusumkar Suyash Prakash SE 

77 prachi.shinde@mmit.edu.in Prachi Sanjay Shinde TE 

78 umesh.bhosale@mmit.edu.in Umesh uttam bhosale TE 

79 ajit.karanjkar@mmit.edu.in Mr. Ajit M Karanjkar Faculty 

80 radhika.patil2019@mmit.edu.in Radhika Rakesh Patil TE 

81 tankchirag17@gmail.com Chirag Prakash Tank TE 

82 pratidnya.shikhare@mmit.edu.in Pratidnya Bansee Shikhare  TE 

83 shreyash.sarode@mmit.edu.in Shreyash Manoj Sarode SE 

84 komal.sharma8830@gmail.com Komal Sharma TE 

85 jagruti.nikam@mmit.edu.in Nikam Jagruti Dhananjay  TE 

86 umesh.bhosale@mmit.edu.in Umesh uttam bhosale TE 

87 namrata.kassa@mmit.edu.in Namrata Amar Kassa TE 

88 pandit.katvate@mmit.edu.in Katvate pandit chandrakant  SE 

89 komal.kharsade@mmit.edu.in Kharsdae komal balasaheb TE 

90 rutuja.lamkhade@mmit.edu.in Rutuja Kailas Lamkhade TE 



 

91 vaibhav.mule@mmit.edu.in Vaibhav vijaykumar mule SE 

92 rushikesh.dhavab@mmit.edu.in Dhavan Rushikesh vijay SE 

93 raja.babu@mmit.edu.in RAJA BABU SE 

94 shravanijambure1@gmail.com Shravani Jambure TE 

95 rushali.khalkar@mmit.edu.in Rushali Ramdas khalkar TE 

96 rohit.barashile@mmit.edu.in Rohit barashile TE 

97 jayesh.thorat@mmit.edu.in Thorat Jayesh Bhaskar  SE 

98 nehalondhe241@gmail.com Neha Dilip Londhe TE 

99 abhijeet.todkar@mmit.edu.in Abhijeet Todkar SE 

100 satyen.patil@mmit.edu.in Patil Satyen Subhash TE 

101 durgesh.dhamane@mmit.edu.in Durgesh Eknath Dhamane  SE 

102 chetan.sanap@mmit.edu.in CHETAN NAVNATH SANAP SE 

103 poonam.jagtap@mmit.edu.in Poonam Vilas Jagtap TE 

104 jivanlulle840@gmail.com Jivan Shamrao Lulle TE 

105 ruchika.bhoite01@gmail.com Ruchika Dhananjay Bhoite TE 

106 siddhi.pandharkar@mmit.edu.in Pandharkar Siddhi Rajendra  SE 

107 pratidnya.shikhare@mmit.edu.in Pratidnya Bansee Shikhare TE 

108 meghashree.pawar@mmit.edu.in Meghashree Keda Pawar SE 

109 pooja.pawar@mmit.edu.in Pooja pawar SE 

110 saket.kharche@mmit.edu.in Saket Milind Kharche SE 

111 rohit.satre@mmit.edu.in Rohit Dnyandeo Satre SE 

112 sawri.choudhari@mmit.edu.in Sawri Rajesh Choudhari  SE 

113 ronit.narwade@mmit.edu.in Ronit sharad Narwade SE 

114 mandar.maske@mmit.edu.in Mandar Sureshrao Maske SE 

115 poorvashinde2002@gmail.com Poorva Shinde TE 

116 gaurav.badgujar@mmit.edu.in Gaurav Narendra Badgujar SE 

117 ritesh.phadtare@mmit.edu.in Phadtare Ritesh Avinash  SE 

118 snehal.shinde@mmit.edu.in Snehal Vitthal Shinde SE 

119 vedashri.phalak@mmit.edu.in Vedashri mahesh phalak SE 

120 sushant.shinde@mmit.edu.in Sushant Rajendra Shinde TE 

121 pranay.rathod@mmit.edu.in Pranay Bhaurao Rathod SE 

122 prafulla.netankar@mmit.edu.in Netankar Prafulla Vinod SE 

123 pranav.mhargude@mmit.edu.in Pranav Ankush Mhargude SE 

124 karan.gite@mmit.edu.in Karan Ramdas gite  SE 

125 omkar.raut@mmit.edu.in Raut Omkar Rajendra SE 

126 poonam.subre@mmit.edu.in SUBRE POONAM VILAS SE 

127 shubhankar.badmanji@mmit.edu.in Shubhankar Badmanji SE 

 

 

 



SWAPNIL CHAUDHARI <swapnil.chaudhari@mmit.edu.in>

Mr Ajinya Atiwadkar - Thank you Letter & Certificate


Swapnil Chaudhari <swapnil.chaudhari@mmit.edu.in> Fri, Feb 11, 2022 at 10:02 PM
To: ajinkya@talentitworld.com
Cc: admin@talentitworld.com, HOD Computer MMIT <hod_computer@mmit.edu.in>

To,

 Mr. Ajinkya Atiwadkar

 Talent IT world, Pune

  Respected Sir,
On behalf of Marathwada Mitramandal’s Institute of Technology (MMIT), Lohgaon, Pune 47, organizing committee, we 

would like to thank you for your inspiring speech as a keynote Speaker at the Expert session on “Cloud Computing & DevOps”.  

We are pleased for the time and effort you took to share your thoughts and experience with our students..

You really made this Webinar as outstanding as your valuable contribution. We solicit your association with us in the future.
  The certificate is attached


  Thank you

-- 

Regards....
Mr. Swapnil S. Chaudhari
BE - Comp Engg | ME - Comp Networks

Assistant  Professor | Computer Engineering Department 

Own Website | https://sites.google.com/view/swapnilchaudhari/ 

+91-9850996601 | 8149061861 | Swapnil.chaudhari44@gmail.com

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Institute of Technology [MMIT] 
Lohgaon, Pune-411 047

Guest Certificate _Cloud Computing & DevOps.pdf

385K

https://sites.google.com/view/swapnilchaudhari/
mailto:Swapnil.chaudhari44@gmail.com
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=48ce2acd7a&view=att&th=17eec86897aecb73&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kzjfjbu60&safe=1&zw


Name ( Reflects On Certificate)

127 responses

Students From/ Faculty

127 responses

How Helpful was the webinar for you?

127 responses

DHENDE DURVESH SANJAY

Dhamane Rutik Appa

Vaibhav vijaykumar mule

Umesh uttam bhosale

Mayuri Rahul Bhutkar

Sejal Santosh More

Kshitij Satish Patil

Akash Ganesh Padir

Aakanksha Dipak Magaonkar

Feedback :Cloud Computing & DevOps
127 responses

Publish analytics

SE
TE
BE
Faculty

50.4%

46.5%

Extremely Helpful
Very Helpful
Somewhat Helpful
Not Sure

48.8%

49.6%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/16w3yaHP7qD9goqxgIyMrQxoss6ZXPsWFKlK-z_ATEoE/edit?usp=redirect_edit_m2#start=publishanalytics


What is your level of satisfaction for the Webinar

127 responses

Please make indicative your satisfaction for the following aspects of the
event

Do you think the Framework would be useful for you?

127 responses

Are you interested in participating in future webinars or workshops on the
Framework?

127 responses

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not Satisfied

51.2%

46.5%

Google Meet Online Speakers Quality of Sessions Timing
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94.5%
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Maybe

15.7%

84.3%

 Forms
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